-

UNOEFICIAL cdpisztz

2002-405—-16 11:02:31

Cook County Recorder 27.50
ISR A
0020562612

MID AMERICA BANK, fsb.
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Modification Fee: $950 .40

Purpose of Modification:

TO MODIFY THE INTEREST RATE FROM A.625% TO 6.125%; TO MODIFY THE LOAN PROGRAM FROM A
3/1 ARM TO A 5/1 ARM; TO MODIFY THE PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST FROM $3,073.49 TO
$2,827.16; TC MODIFY THE ORIGINAL NORTGAGE TO ALLOW FOR AN ADDITIONAL ADVANCE OF
FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF §575.00; TO MOD.EY¥ THE MATURITY DATE FROM 6/1/29 TO 3/1/32.

This Loan Modification Agreement (hereinafter rP.cl red to as "Modification") made and entered into this

of the

County of DuPage and State of lllinois (FKA MidAmerica Fedarzi Savings Bank), and hereinafter referred to as
"MidAmerica" and MICHAEL L. RICHWINE AND DEBORAK F .. RICHWINE, HUSBAND AND WIFE

(hereinafter referred to collectively as “Borrowers”) shall affect the propeny located at
915 EUCLID AVENUE WINNETKA, IL 60093 and legally described as follows:

LOT 16 (EXCEPT THE WEST 179.7%5 FEET THEREQOF) IN CLARK'S SUBDLVISION IN THE COUNTY
CLERK'S DIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 4. NORTH, RANGE 13
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ACCARDING TO THE PLAT
OF SAID CLARK'S SUBDIVISION RECORDED JUNE 21, 1910 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1582612 TAKEN
AS A SINGLE TRACT OF LAND, EXCEPT FROM SAID DESCRIBED SINGLE TRACT O LAND THE SOUTH
B0 FEET THEREOF AND EXCEPT THE WEST 12 FEET OF THE NORTH 65 FEET OF TH= SOUTH 145
FEET THEREQOF IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOQIS.

P.LN. # 05171180780000

WHEREAS, MidAmerica has previously loaned the Borrower(s)the principal sum of
FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars ( $480,000.00 )
gvidenced by a Note (“Note”) and Mortgage both dated APRIL 26, 1999 , said Mortgage havmg been
recorded in the office of Recorder of Deeds of ok - County, 1rLINOIS'
as Document Number  gg457534 and said Note and Mowrigage are incorporated into and made a
part of this Modification;

M12949/01 Page 1 OF 4




UNOFFICIAL COMY52612 e = s

WHEREAS, the parties hereto for mutual consideration wish to ravise the terms of the Note and Martgage
of said indebtedness;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and other good and
vahzable consideration; the receipl and sutficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

R . - B

. .
ATE OF THIS MODIFTCATION, THE UNPAID BRINCIPAL DALRNCE OF S4ID THNUITIONTAC 70 o

£
(]
' .
|
v
[¢3]

IT IS AGREED THAT A

Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Sixteen and 53/100 DOLLARS ($464,716.33) .

THE NOTE AND MORTGAGE DATED 04/26/99 SHALL BE MODIFIED TO PROVIDE FOR AN ADDITIONAL ADVANCE OF FUNDS NOT TC
EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF Five Hundred Seventy Five and No/100 DOLLARS ($575.00).

MIDAMERICA WILL FUND ? ADDITICNAL ADVANCE OF Five Hundred Seventy Five and No/100 DOLLARS ($575.00) WHICH
SHALI: TNCRFASE THE UNPALD. PRTMCTRAT, BAIANCE AF SUCH INDRETENN- 3% TO Fovy Hupdred Sirty Five ™~ -qand Tws Hundwed
Ninety One and 93/100 DOLLARS ($465,291.53).

—_— e =m -

—— e

- THEVEOﬁEbWéRS DO HEREBY AMEND (AY] MODIFY THE NOTE AND MORTGAGE DESCRIBED ABOVE BY SPECIFICALLY AMENDING CERTAIN
SECTIONS RELATING TO INTEREST, PAYMUNTS, ADJUSTALE RATE CHANGES, AND PREPAYMENT PENALTY (AS APPLICABLE) OF THE
NOTE AS FOLLOWS:

AS OF 03/01/02, THE MODIFIED INTEREST RATE ON THE LOAN WILL BE 6.125%. UNTIL THE NEXT INTEREST RATE CHANGE DATE.

THE ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE MAY CHANGE ON 03,07/07, AND ON THAT DATE EVERY 12TH MONTH THEREAFTER. FEACH DATE ON
WHICH THE ADJUSTABLE RATE COULD CHANGE IS CALLEL 2  "WHANGE DATE". THE INTEREST RATE THE BORROWERS ARE REQUIRED
TO PAY AT THE NEXT CHANGE DATE WILL NOT BE GREATER TW.°2F 8.125%, OR LESS THAN 4.125%. THEREAFTER, BORROWER
TNTEREST RATE WILL NEVER BE TNCREASED OR DECREASED ON ANY STNGLE CHANGE DATE BY MORE THAN TWO PERCENTAGE POINTS
(2.0C%) FROM THE RATE OF INTEREST THE BORRCWERS HAVE BEE. PAYING FOR THE PRECEDING TWELVE MONTHS. THE BORROWERS
INTEREST RATE WILL NEVER BE GREATER THAN 11.125%. CALCULATTCLH OF CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE SHALL BE ACCORDING
TO THE TERMS OF THE NCTE.

THE PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST PAYMENT BASED ON THE RATE INDICATED ABOVE %iLL BE $2,827.16. THE BORROWERS SHALL
MAKE THE NEW MODIFIED PAYMENTS ON THE FIRST DAY OF EACH MONTH BECINNING QN v4/01/02.

IT IS AGREED THAT ALL SUMS OWED UNDER THE NOTE WILL BE PAID WO LATER THAN 01/0./32 {THE MATURITY DATE) AND THE
MATURITY DATE UNDER ALL THE LCOAN DOCUMENTS WILL BE DEEMED 03/01/32. TQ THE EXTE T.THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND
PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION DIFFER FROM OR ARE INCONSISTENT WITH THE NOTE, MCRTCACE, OR OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS
EXECUTED BY THE BORROWERS, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION SHALI. CONTROL AND GOVERN.

~——=THI8" LOAN -I5-NOT=ASSUMABLE "DURING TTS TNITIAL ¥IXEN RATE PERIOD OF 60 MONTHS. THE LOAN WILL SECOME ASSUMABLE
AFTER THE FIRST INTEREST RATE ADJUSTMENT DATE.

M1294 9/01 Page 2 OF 4




UNOFFICIAL CABPLZ o+

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF KUO{(/

THE UNDERSIGNED, a Netary-Public in and for said counly a.d state, do hereby certify that
MICHAEL L. RICHWINE AND DEBORAH E. RICHWINE
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in persen, and that The v
signed and defivered the said instrument as TUEIR free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

WITNESS my hang-and official sgal. I s i
, % @N/ { "OFFICIAL SEAL 4

Signature: §  MERRY LYNNE 5. GRAY
/[/4 M H; § Notary Public, State of [Mlinois )

______ § My Commission Expires 3-26-2005 §
Name (Typed or Pnnted) e PR |
STATE OF ILLINOIS

N"Iy Commission. Zxrres: 5/026‘_, Q(
)44@442, /) %ﬁ ﬂaféér
COUNTY OF /g7 )

THE UNDERSIGNED, a Not fublic in and for said couviity and state aforesaid, do hereby certify, that

LENDER:

MID AM?&A BANK, fsb.:

SS

Ve il Veh— , personzib known to me to be the
Vice  President of Mid America Bank, fsh., a naienal  banking corporation  and
BRI DADIS , the Asst' _Secretary of said corporation and

personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscrided tg the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as spch % 57 Vice President and
Asst. Secretary they signed and delivered the said instrument as the @’/‘ Vice President and Asst.
Secretary of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to
authority, given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntary act; and as the free and
voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL THISO/?Z DAY OF . -ZCQ’;L

Notary Public B}.‘/Mﬁ/co

My Commission Expires: W 5'2 @K-

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Kenneth Koranda, President Mid America Bank, fsb.

Mid America Bank, fsb. 1823 Centre Point Circle

1823 Centre Point Circle, P.O. Box 3142 P.0. Box 3142

Naperville, Hlinois 60566-7142 Naperville, lllinois 60566-7142

mOFF7IAL SEALT \
MERRY L NE S, GRAY )
S Mctary Pu-i-, Zire of Winols
s My Commisson I .0 o: 3.26-2005
sl ol gl

M12849/01 Pages 4 oOF 4

T ot e g™ ™ all vl P




~ UNOFFICIAL COF562612 s oo«

THIS$ LOAN IS NOT ASSUMABLE DURING ITS INITIAL FIXED RATE PERIOD OF 60 MONTHS. THE LOAN WILL BECOME
ASSUMABLE AFTER THE FIRST INTEREST RATE ADJUSTMENT DATE. THEREFORE, TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A
BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER. LENDER MAY, AT ITS OPTION, REQUIRE IMMEDTATE PAYMENT IN FULL OF ALL SUMS
SECURED BY THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT.. LENDER ALSO SHALL NOT EXERCISE THIS OPTICON IF; (A} BORﬁOWéR CAUSES
TO BE SUBMITTED TQ LENDER -INI‘:'ORMATION REQUIRED BY LENDER TO EVALUATE THE IWTENDED TRANFEREE AS IF A, NEW
LOAN WERE_EEIN&HMADE TO THE TRANSFEREE; AND (B);LENDEE REASONABLY DETERMINES THE LENDER'S SECURITY WILL
NOT BE IMPAIRED BY THE LOAN ASSUMPTION AND THAT THE RISK OF A BREACH OF ANY COVENANT OR AGREEMENT IN THIS
SECURITY INSTRUMENT 1S5 ACCEPTABLE TO LENDER. TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, LENDER MAY CHARGE
A REASONABLE FEE AS A CONDITION TO LENDER'S CONSENT TO THE LOAN ASSUMPTION. LENDER MAY ALSO REQUIRE THE
TRASFEREE TO SIGN AN ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT THAT IS ACCEPTAELE TO LENDER AND THAT OBLIGATES THE TRANSFEREE
TO KEEP ALL THE PROMICES AND AGREEMENTS MADE IN THE NOTE AND IN THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT. BORROWER WILL
CONTIKUE TC BE OBLIGATED UNDER THE NOTE AND THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT UNLESS LENDER RELEASES BORROWER IN
WRITING.

_.In_all_respects, saild Note and Mortgage shall-remain-in-full force and effect, -

‘and the undersigned premises to pay said said indebtedness as herein stated and to

perform all of the obligz:ions of said Mortgage contract, as herein revised.
Executed, sea and dalivered this 11th day of Februarvy . 2002

Q By Dﬂm/ gﬁtdu.fd‘udl——

WITCHAEL L. RICHWINE DEBORAH E. RICHWINE

M1294 $/01 Page 3 OF 4




